
PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS CONCLUDED FOR MORE THAN RS. 5 LAKHS FOR THE MONTH OF October, 2017 1

Sno Tender No Description
Mode of 

Tender

Date of 

Publication 

of NT

Type of 

Bidding 

Single/

Two 

bid

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

No. of 

tenders 

recd.

No. of 

parties 

qualified 

after tech 

evaluation

No. of 

parties not 

qualified 

after tech. 

Evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer 

after tech. 

Evaluation

Contract/PO 

No. & Date
Name of Contractor, Place

 Value of 

Contract (Rs.) 

(Excluding 

Taxes & 

Duties) 

Scheduled date 

of completion 

of supplies/ 

delivery

Integrity 

Pact Signed 

(Yes/No)

1 ELT/106/17-18 THERMAL IMAGE CAMERA-FLIR T640 LT 06.05.2017 Two 02.06.2017 3 3 0 Yes 670054 dt 

03.10.2017

MOHAN MARKETING 

ASSOCIATES,Secunderabad

2,938,418 03.12.2017 NA

2 LT/347/17-18 DESIGN, SUPPLY, ERECTION & 

COMMISSIONING OF 11KV VACUUM 

CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH MOTORIZED 

SPRING CHARGING MECHANISM 

LT 13.07.2017 Two 11.08.2017 1 1 0 Yes 1970052 dt 

04.10.2017

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

LTD,BHOPAL

525,000 12 Months NA

3 Advt/288/17-18 ISOTHERMAL FORGING FACILITY IN 

EXISTING 6000t FORGE PRESS

Advt 02.02.2017 Two 25.04.2017 1 1 0 Yes 0670907 dt 

12.10.2017

Wepuko Pahnke 

GmbH,Metzingen    

66,236,198 12 Months Yes

4
Advt/288/17-18

ISOTHERMAL FORGING FACILITY IN 

EXISTING 6000t FORGE PRESS

Advt
02.02.2017 Two 25.04.2017 1 1 0 Yes

0670907IN dt 

12.10.2017

Wepuko Pahnke 

GmbH,Metzingen    

14,592,600 12 Months Yes

5

Advt/069/17-18

DESIGN, SUPPLY & COMMISSIONING 

OF CONTROL PANELS ALONG WITH 

ACCESSORIES FOR NEW COLD WATER 

PUMP MOTORS.

Advt 15.06.2017 Two 14.07.2017 5 3 2 Yes 2170058 dt 

12.10.2017

LOGIX AUTOMATION 

SOLUTIONS,Hyderabad

2,299,500 Staggred NA

6 Advt/096/17-18 SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF HEAVY DUTY 

RACKING SYSTEM FOR SHEDS.

Advt 13.07.2017 Two 11.08.2017 6 6 0 Yes 1670059A dt 

24.10.2017

ANIL TRADING,Secunderabad 4,826,844 27.11.2017 NA

7 ELT/526/17-18 MOBILE ELECTROSTATIC OIL 

CLEANING MACHINES

LT 03.08.2017 Single 03.10.2017 2 1 1 Yes 670063 dt 

28.10.2017

VEDA TECHNICAL 

SERVICES,Hyderabad

945,000 04.12.2017 NA

8 Advt/095/17-18 LIGHTING FIXTURES AND POWER 

CABLES

Advt 12.07.2017 Two 08.08.2017 6 6 0 Yes 5870061 dt 

30.10.2017

KASHYAP 

TRADING,Secunderabad

769,892 29.11.2017 NA

9 Advt/095/17-18 LIGHTING FIXTURES AND POWER 

CABLES

Advt 12.07.2017 Two 08.08.2017 6 6 0 Yes 5870062dt 

30.10.2017

TRIDENT 

ENGINEERS,Hyderabad

907,500 29.11.2017 NA

10 ELT/646/17-18 ENERGY EFFECIENT IE3 SQUIRREL 

CAGE INDUCTION MOTORS

LT 21.09.2017 Single 13.10.2017 2 2 0 Yes 1970065 dt 

30.10.2017

PRAGMATIC INDUSTRIAL 

AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS 

PVT.LTD,Hyderabad

552,774 26.12.2017 NA

11 Advt/124/17-18 Ferro Silicon Advt 14.08.2017 Two 12.09.2017 5 2 3 Yes 471023 dt 

04.10.2017

OSWAL MINERALS 

LTD.,Bangalore

900,000 04.11.2017 NA

12 LT/672/17-18 LOW CARBON FERRO CHROME 

GRADE D

LT 28.09.2017 Single 03.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 471025 dt 

11.10.2017

MAHALAKSHMI ALLOYS & 

METALS 

PVT.LIMITED,Hyderabad

2,150,000 19.10.2017 NA

13 LT/671/17-18 LOW CARBON FERRO CHROME LT 28.09.2017 Single 03.10.2017 2 2 0 Yes 471024 dt 

11.10.2017

MAHALAKSHMI ALLOYS & 

METALS 

PVT.LIMITED,Hyderabad

2,670,000 19.10.2017 NA

14 ST/389/17-18 Special Steel Plates ST 26.07.2017 Two 08.08.2017 1 1 0 Yes 2871026 dt 

23.10.2017

ESSAR STEEL INDIA 

LTD,Mumbai

10,150,000 30 days Yes

15 Advt/022/17-18 Chromium Metal Advt 26.04.2017 Two 26.05.2017 4 4 0 Yes 0471909A dt 

31.10.2017

EARTH RESOURCES 

INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED,Wanchai

10,323,440 30 days Yes

16 Advt/155/17-18 GRAPHITE ELECTRODES Advt 11.09.2017 Two 26.09.2017 4 4 0 Yes 472066 dt 

09.10.2017

H E G LIMITED,Bangalore 15,000,000 30.10.2017 NA

17 Advt/163/17-18 CAST IRON INGOT MOULD Advt 13.09.2017 Two 06.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 472070 dt 

31.10.2017

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD,, 

Chattisgarh

547,200 Staggered NA

18 EST/639/17-18 DELTA GLAZE ST 20.09.2017 Single 05.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 673117 dt 

23.10.2017

HI-TECH ENGINEERS 

INC,Hyderabad

594,000 31.12.2017 NA

19 MoU/17-18 SUPPLY OF LUBRICATING OILS & 

GREASE

ST 09.10.2017 Single 09.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 1673101 dt 

23.10.2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION 

LIMITED,Secunderabad

12,374,559 Staggered NA



PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS CONCLUDED FOR MORE THAN RS. 5 LAKHS FOR THE MONTH OF October, 2017 2

Sno Tender No Description
Mode of 

Tender

Date of 

Publication 

of NT

Type of 

Bidding 

Single/

Two 

bid

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

No. of 

tenders 

recd.

No. of 

parties 

qualified 

after tech 

evaluation

No. of 

parties not 

qualified 

after tech. 

Evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer 

after tech. 

Evaluation

Contract/PO 

No. & Date
Name of Contractor, Place

 Value of 

Contract (Rs.) 

(Excluding 

Taxes & 

Duties) 

Scheduled date 

of completion 

of supplies/ 

delivery

Integrity 

Pact Signed 

(Yes/No)

20 LT/163/17-18 SQUIRREL CAGE INDUCTION MOTOR LT 22.05.2017 Two 14.07.2017 3 2 1 Yes 676240 dt 

04.10.2017

ABB INDIA LTD.Secunderabad 4,200,000 6 months Yes

21 Advt/52/17-18 SLIDING CONTACT ASSEMBLY Advt 01.06.2017 Two 14.07.2017 4 3 1 Yes 1976903 dt 

04.10.2017

SIMPEX Engineering 

GmbH,Solingen

1,525,178 30.12.2017 NA

22 ELT/541/17-18 FABRICATION AND SUPPLY OF MS 

OIL / WATER QUENCH TANK OF 32KL 

LT 04.09.2017 Two 19.09.2017 3 3 0 Yes 676243 dt 

12.10.2017

TARA ENGINEERING 

WORKS,Hyderabad

1,013,000 12 weeks NA

23 ST/673/17-18 Conversion of Stainless Steel ingot to 

fored billets

ST 28.09.2017 Single 07.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 4677060 dt 

07.10.2017

VISVESVARAYYA IRON & 

STEEL LTD,Bhadravathi

7,406,640 Staggered Yes

24 LT/737/17-18 Cutting of proof Machined Super 

Alloy Forged discs by water jet 

cutting machine

LT 16.10.2017 Single 18.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 4677067 dt 

20.10.2017

M J SMART WATER JET 

CUTTING 

SOLUTIONS,Hyderabad

720,000 Staggered NA

25 ELT/580/17-18 MACHINING OF SPECIAL STEEL 

MATERIAL

LT 11.09.2017 Single 20.09.2017 2 1 1 Yes 4677066 dt 

20.10.2017

SHANTI SWITCHGEARS PVT. 

LTD.Medak

637,100 Staggered NA

26 LT/731/17-18 Cutting of proof Machined Super 

Alloy Forged discs by water jet 

cutting machined

LT 14.10.2017 Single 18.10.2017 1 1 0 Yes 4677068 dt 

26.10.2017

M J SMART WATER JET 

CUTTING 

SOLUTIONS,Hyderabad

544,000 Staggered NA

27 ELT/484/17-18 SUPPLY & INSTALLTION OF LAN FOR 

TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT.

LT 22.08.2017 Single 08.09.2017 1 1 0 Yes AP2670017 dt 

09.10.2017

M/S Nipun Net 

Solutions,Hyderabad

586,199 25.11.2017 NA

28 Advt/064/17-18 CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND 

WALL FOR MLCP

Advt 08.06.2017 Two 30.06.2017 2 2 0 Yes AP2071045 dt 

18.10.2017

Earth Pavers (Hyderabad) Pvt 

Ltd,Hyderabad

1,914,368 4 Months NA

29 LT/510/17-18 Appointment of Consultant for " 

Preparation of Corporate Business 

Plan 2025 of MIDHANI"

LT 26.08.2017 Two 12.09.2017 3 3 0 Yes AP0578056 dt 

04.10.2017

KPMG ADVISORY SERVICES 

PVT LTD,Gurgaon

2,900,000 8 Weeks NA

30 Advt/127/17-18 Sub Contracting of Product 

Machining Jobs with MIDHANI 

facilities.

Advt 17.08.2017 Two 08.09.2017 2 2 0 Yes AP1878060 dt 

16.10.2017

ROTODYNE ENGINEERING 

SERVICES PVT. LTD. 

Hyderabad

13,087,250 20 months Yes

31 LT/719/17-18 INSURANCE POLICIES 2017-18 WITH 

TERROISM COVER AND WITH 

INTERMEDIARY

LT 12.10.2017 Two 20.10.2017 4 4 0 Yes AP0278064 dt 

28.10.2017

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO 

LTD,Secunderabad

17,700,000 One Year NA

32 Advt/117/17-18 Grinding of slabs, billets etc. on 

Swing Frame Grinders (SFG) & 

Cutting of Materials on Band Saw at 

HRM

Advt 05.08.2017 Two 29.08.2017 1 1 0 Yes AP0878057 dt 

30.10.2017

M.S. ENGINEERING 

SERVICES,Hyderabad

2,678,800 One Year NA


